Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENT		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Herbert A. Leupold	Name: The United States of America as represented by the	
	Internal Address: Secretary of the Army.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) 03/14/2005		
✓ Assignment	City: Washington	
Security Agreement	Oity. Washington	
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:20310	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Command</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Fort Monmouth	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip:07703-5010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 732 532-3187		
Fax Number: 732 389-3396	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2201</u> Authorized User Name <u>U.s. Army</u>	
Email Address: ursula.buki@mail1.monmouth.ermy.mll		
	_	
9. Signature: And Surfa Signature		
Ursula Buki	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, sec AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG		DOCKET NO.: CECOM 5389	
Title of Invention:	A STRONG QUAS	I HORSESHOE MAGNET	
	T A. LEUPOLD		
	11/086.726	A2.179 11	
		*Filing Date: 15 March 2005	
Date Oath Executed:		by be added for better identification.)	
l (We), the undersign virture of the circumstan		se rights of the Government of the Unit	od States acquired by
and interest throughout t and application for paten	he United States, its Territories, Pos	s represented by the Secretary of the Assessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the eon, and any continuation, continuation of.	ne above-entitled invention
which the Government, vapplication to be filed; profered for eight country or fails to in such foreign country single for eight which may	vithin eight months of the filing of t ovided that if the Government detel o make such a determination, within hall remain in me (us), subject to a	ist, titls and interest in the invention in the United States application for patent rmines not to cause an application to b the said eight months, all right, title a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free ign country, including the power to issupplicies of the Government.	determines to cause an e filed in any particular and interest in the invention license to the Government
necessary to the prosect recording of title to pater	de any further information within mation of patent applications on the interpolations and patents issuing to	y (our) knowledge and to execute any execute any execution and settleme thereon.	further documents and of interferences and
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Middle Initial) (Last na	ne)
U.S. Duty Address: Fort	Army Research Labors Monmouth Monmouth (Locality)		y 07703-5010 (State)
Dete: 3/14/	05 1	yped Name of Inventor: Herbert	A. Leupold
	* * # # W * * ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
State of: New Jer County of: Monmou) \$\$		
	Herbert A. Leupold pregoing instrument duly appeared b	known to me to be th pefore me and acknowledged to me th	e individual describe d in at the same as his own free
(SEAL)		(Signature of notal	y public)
		Ursula	·
		My Commission e Notery P<u>ublic</u> My Commission Ex	
		y commission Da	- 10, 2010

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of 1

Pages